
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
FINANCE (AUDIT) DEPARTMENT

325, SARAT CHATTERJEEROAD, NABANNA,
HOWRAH-711102

No. 4642-F[P]/FA/O/2E-1/162/17[NB]Pt Dated: 19.7.18

CORRIGENDUM

In this Department's Memorandum N0.4851-F[H]/FA/O/2E-1/162/17[NBL
<III

dated 4.8.17 the following words shall be inserted in continuation of c/ause[iii]-

'provided that those who have attained 50 years of age shall be exempted

from passing such examination.'

Sd/- H.K.Dwivedi

Additional Chief Secretary
Finance Department



: 2:

No. 4642/1[400]-F[Pj/FA/O/2E-1/162/17[NB}Pt Dated: 19.7.18

Copyforwarded for information and necessary action to :-

01. The Addl. Chief Secretary, Governor Secretariat, Raj Bhaban, Kolkata-1.
02. The Additional Chief Secretary / Principal Secretary / Secretary, _

03. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal,
Treasury Buildings, 2,Govt. Place [West] Kolkata -700001.

04. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), West Bengal,
Treasury Buildings, 2,Govt. Place [West] Kolkata - 700 001.

05. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay &Accounts Office-I,
81/2/2, Phears Lane, Kolkata -700012.

06. The Pay &Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay &Accounts Office-II,
P-l, Hyde Lane, Jawahar Buildings, Kolkata-700 073.

07. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-III,Subhanna, SGO
Complex, 5th & 6th floor, Plot No.9, Block-OF, Sector-l,Bidhannagar, Kolkata-64

08. The District Magistrate/Judge, ~_

09. The Commissioner -----=-------------------------------------------
10. The Treasury Officer, -------------

11. The Sub-Divisional Officer, ~ __ -=- _

12. The Superintendent of Police. _

13. The Superintending Engineer /Exe. Engineer _

14. The Industrial Training Institute _

15. The Deputy Secretary & DDO, Finance Department, Nabanna, Howrah.

16. The Department/Directorate _

17/11 Groups/ Cells/ Branch .

~ NetworkAdministrator, Finance Department
.......... for uploading this Notification in the website of Finance Department

19. OfficeCopy.

~
Deputy Secretary to the

Government of West Bengal

c:\ Ashataru \ Folder 2018\ Endorsement 4642[400):


